TOWN OF WINCHENDON

WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK ROUD JAN 11 2023 AMB: 42

DH

Planning Board



Telephone (978) 297-3537

109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

Town of Winchendon Planning Board PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Winchendon Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing on Thursday, January 26, 2023 at 6:05pm to consider the request of applicant David Clark of Methuen Construction 144 Main Street, PO Box 980, Plaistow, NH 03865, for the approval of a Definitive Subdivision Plan for property located off of Commercial Drive, Winchendon, MA 01475. Current owner is the Winchendon Redevelopment Authority, property is identified as Winchendon Assessors Map 12 Parcel 23. Said property is located in the C1 Large Scale Commercial District. The hearing will be held in the 2nd Floor Auditorium of the Winchendon Town Hall, 109 Front Street. Plan is available in the Town Clerks Office. All interested persons should plan to attend. Alternative translation and accommodations are available by advance request by contacting the Planning & Development Department at least 3 days in advance.

BY: Guy C. Corbosiero, Chair Winchendon Planning Board

January 12&19